## Saturday Art Market – 2025 Application

**Arts Initiative of Douglas County** 



Held at Big Ole Park on Lake Agnes, downtown Alexandria Saturdays, 9:00am – 1:30pm weekly from May 24, 2025 – August 30, 2025



## JURY REQUIREMENTS FOR ARTISTS

All applications will be juried, and **all work must be the original design of the artist and done by the artist**. We do not accept any manufactured items, machine tooling or machine patterns, imported items, resale or mass-produced items, and no buy/sell items. Acceptance to the market is at the sole discretion of the Saturday Art Market (SAM) jury. Booths are not to be shared with other artists without both artists being accepted through the jury process. Each artist is responsible for paying their SAM membership fee, even if they share a booth.

Annual membership to the Saturday Art Market is \$60 per calendar year, per artist.

To be juried and considered for the SAM please send a completed application and at least four photos of your work to <a href="mailto:samartsicd@gmail.com">samartsicd@gmail.com</a>

Upon acceptance into the SAM artists must submit a completed ST-19 and payment within 30 days of notification of acceptance, or before their first SAM whichever occurs first.

## Items needed:

- Completed application
- Photos of completed work (4 minimum)
- Completed ST-19 (required by the State of Minnesota)
- Payment

Artists are not allowed to have pets in their booth during the show. Leaving the event early can result in artists/vendors not being allowed back at the event. Booth set-up must be completed by 9:00 am

## **APPLICATION**

Applicant Full Name:					
Business Name (if applicable):					
Phone #:	Email:				
Please provide a brief description of your artwork/creative	e medium, and what you will sell at Saturday Art Market.				
Returning Artists? Yes No					

Saturday Art Market is operated by the Arts Initiative of Douglas County. Please send all application requirements as listed above to <a href="mailto:samartsic@gmail.com">samartsic@gmail.com</a> with the subject line "SAM Application."

Application forms are also available for online submission at www.artsidc.org

For any general questions regarding SAM please send inquiries to the listed email with care of Mimi Seykora, Sandy Susag, or Bill Glade. Inquiries and applications can also be submitted by mail to: Arts Initiative of Douglas County, 1210 Broadway St. S. Ste.240, PMB#164, Alexandria MN 56308.